RESOLUTION NO. 221

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO IMPROVE

BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, deems it expedient and proposes to improve by the construction of a sewer system consisting of a main sewer from the existing manhole on South Hill on Fourteenth Avenue continuing south along Hill Street to the City limits with lateral sewers running East and West therefrom to the property situated in Blocks 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 2, 3, and 16 of Hollywood Acres; Blocks 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 of Burkey and Beam Addition to Hollywood Acres; Blocks 17 and 18 of Daly and Kelly Supplemental Plat to Hollywood Acres; and Blocks 19 and 20 of Tudor Supplemental Plat to Hollywood Acres as shown by the plats of the said sub-divisions now on file with the Recorder of Conveyances, Linn County, Oregon.

Said improvements to be made in accordance with the Charter and Ordinance of the City of Albany, Oregon, and the plans, specifications and estimates were filed in the office of the Recorder of the City of Albany on December 20, 1951.

The cost of said improvements above described and where required by said plans and specifications shall be at the expense of the City of Albany and shall be paid for out of the sewer sinking fund of said City, the remaining portion of the cost of said improvement above described shall be assessed on and against the real property adjacent thereto and especially and particularly benefited thereby, as provided by the Charter of said City.

The estimate of the total probable cost of the said improvements above named is the sum of \$41,125.87, and the estimate of the probable cost of said improvement to be paid by the owners of the real property adjacent thereto and particularly benefited thereby is the sum of \$26,346.87.

The plans, specifications and estimates presented by the City Engineer for the improvement of said sewer system above named are hereby approved and adopted, said plans, specifications and estimates now being on file in the office of the Recorder of said City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Recorder of the City of Albany be and he is hereby ordered and directed to give notice of said sewer improvement above set forth for the time and in the manner as provided by the law and in the Charter of the City of Albany, Oregon.

M. DE With
Councilman

Adopted by the Council /- 9- 52